0&_1/21/02 07:47 FAX 800 422 8933 (MINUTEMAN INTL.

MULTI-CLEAN MC-16 830519 SN. 392226

- M e MC-19 830512 SN. 392626
MC-22 830528 SN. 393126

| Fbem: O e | 115 V.60 CYCLE - |5
YRy BB , Mt
L | hﬂ/.ﬂ

@ooL

A\ 1)
)
ITEM PART 4 OTY. DESCRIPTION MC-16 MC=19 MC-22 ITEM PART § QTY DESCRIPTION MC~16 MC=19 MCw22
1 832451 1 Motor Gearhead X X 32 832496 2 Capacltor X x X
B32452 1 Motor Gearhead X 23 832498 1. Bracket Motor Cover ® X X
2 830517 1 Base Painted X ad 811037 2 scr. #10-32 x 1/4 Bems X X X
829236 1 Base Painted X . 25 B32475 1. Shroud - Hotor x X X
930526 1 Base Peinted X 26 A22489 1 Skekpak Foam X X X
3 . - 27 825154 1 Hotor Cover b X X
4 911476 2 ‘Ser. Y4-20 x 7/8 Hex X X X 28 §11543 2  Ser. 5/16-18 x 1/2 b4 X b4
5 Al1878 ‘2 Lockwasher 1/4 x X X 29 §29214 2 Pop Eivet X X X
g 30 630523 1 Decal ~ Date Code bd X X
7 803078 1 Bumper . X 3.’!."l
BOJ0E0 1 Bumper % 592 ' g32501 2 Capacitor Clip X X Z
,B030B1 1 Bumper ¥ 33 BOSH5L 1  1ead ASEY. X ) 4 X
§ 829296 1 Imoll Pin k% x 7/8 X X X 34
9 BO3609 1 BAxle X X x 35
10 806561 1 Eoll Fin X X X 36
11 700435 4 Spring Washer X X X 37
12 804545 2 Wheel 4%" X X 2 38 ‘
131 700430 4 "B" Ring X X x 30 832633 4 Isolation Mount X b 4 T
14 807243 2 Hawndle Brace X X X 40 832631 4 Spot Welded Chamnel X X X
is 807180 1 Eolt Cam * X X 41 832628 4 Isolation Brackst X X X
16 #06558 1 Eick Lever X b4 b 4 A2 QILQB7 4 SBETL Sorew 10=24xk X X X
{17 B06555 1 Cam Washer X b4 % 43 832682 & $10 Spring Lockwasher X X X
16 B1LlB93 "1 Locknut 5/16 ¥ 4 X 44 911981 4 1/4-20 Flange Lockmat ® X X |
19 H#04479 1 Plug b4 % ¥ 45 &32681 4 5/16 Bpring Lockwasher X X X |
20 832555 1 Wameplate X 45 811402 1 1/4-20x3/8 GRD Soxcw X X X
832556 1 Nameplatse X 47 Bligge 1 1/4 INT. Lockwasher b3 X X
632557 1 Nameplace X 1 gg§g$2 i ?gﬂg; gigdself Tap Screw i § ;
- - 48 3 —Z4% a;
21 832485 1 Degal Multli-Clean X X X <o 09160 1 Terminel, GRAD * X X
4  H.B. Fuller Company ; ’}
s Multi-Clean Products Division %
FORM 825346 W o 2577 Ford Parkway

Saint Paul, Minnesota 55116



08/21/02 07:47 FAX 800 422 6833 MINUTEMAN INTL. , ldoo2

HANDLE ASSEMBLY
STOCK NO. 832490

ITEM PART # QTY, DESCRIPTION
1 802458 2 Tube, Grip
2 208 2 Grip,- Handle
3 829222 1 Box, Switch
4 810516 4 Ser. $#8-32 x 3/8
5 829223 1 Cover Switch
6 Bogang 1 Strain Reliever
7 829875 1 Cord
] 810325 2 Screw 6-32 x 1.00
9 831467 1 " Handle Decal
10 831599 1 Insulation
11 807834 1 Insulation
12 831598 1 Spring
13 805823 1 Lever, Switch LH
14 B11463 2 Bolt, Shoulder 1/4-20
15 B30522 1 Dacal, Warning
16 806021 6 Terminal
17 803056 1 Tube
18 832328 1 Wire Handle
19 811470 2 Screw 1/4-20 x 1-1/8
20 820221 i Hook, - Cord
21 16224 1 Clamp, Handle
22 803379 1 Yoke, Lower
23 802430 2 Reliever, Strain
24 802895 1 Axle
25 811890 1 Lockwasher 5/16
26 811824 1 Nut, Cap 5/16-18
27
28
29 811878 2 Lockwasher 1/4
30 811882 2 Nut, Cap 1/4-20
31 829219 1 Clamp, Cord Book
32 801929 1 Switch Assy.
33 805822 1 Lever, Switch RH

APRIL 16,1984

B



